behalf of the Applicant, and that to the best of his/her knowledge all the information contained in this
application and its attachments is true and correct.

Notary Public :r D 5 l/ 6 '- g 3

My commission expires: -~/_/_~_cl~f.:, __ -_1_1 ___ _

SHEET 40F 5

ARF FORM-1 July 2014

LIST OF ATTACHMENTS
(Indicate all documents submitted by checking box)

D Customer Notice of Proposed Rate Adjustment

D "Reasons for Application" Attachment"

D Current and Proposed Rates" Attachment

D "Statement of Adjusted Operations" Attachment

D "Revenue Requirements Calculation" Attachment

D Attachment Billing Analysis" Attachment

D Depreciation Schedules

D Outstanding Debt Instruments (i.e. , Bond Resolutions, Mortgages, Promissory Notes,
Amortization Schedules.)

D State Tax Return

D Federal Tax Return

D Statement of Disclosure of Related Party Transactions -ARF Form 3

SHEET 50F 5

ARF FORM 1 ··· ATTACHMENT SAO-W -SEPTEMBER 2011

SCHEDULE OF ADJUSTED OPERATIONS -WATER UTILITY
TYE 12/31/20 16

Test Year Adjustment Ref. Pro Forma

Operating Revenues
Sales of Water

Unmetered Water Sales 0.00

Metered Water Sales 1,059,618.00 1,059,618.00

Bulk Loading Stations 0.00

Fire Protection Revenue 0.00

Sales for Resale 313,580.00 313,580.00

Total Sales of Water 1,373,198.00 0.00 1,373,198.00

Other Water Revenues

Forfeited Discounts 25,290.00 25,290.00

Miscellaneous Service Revenues 29,412.00 29,412.00

Rents from Water Property 0.00

Other Water Revenues 0.00

Total Other Water Revenues 54,702.00 0.00 54,702.00

Total Operating Revenues 1,427,900.00 0.00 1,427,900.00

Operating Expenses
Operation and Maintenance Expenses

Salaries and Wages - Employees 316,186.00 316,186.00

Salaries and Wages - Officers 18,200.00 18,200.00

Employee Pensions and Benefits 198,629.00 198,629.00

Purchased Water 669,956.00 669,956.00

Purchased Power 54,701.00 54,701.00

Fuel for Power Production 0.00

Chemicals 383.00 383.00

Materials and Supplies 98,688.00 38,490.00 A 137,178.00

Contractual Services 11 ,900.00 13,849.00 B 25,749.00

Water Testing 9,083.00 9,083 .00

Rents 0.00

Transportation Expenses 19,892.00 19,892.00

Insurance 41,780.00 41,780.00

Regulatory Commission Expenses 0.00

Bad Debt Expense l L,125.00 11,125.00

Sheet 1of3

ARF FORM 1 -ATIACHMENT SAO-W -SEPTEMBER 2011

Miscellaneous Expenses 20,766.00 129,412.00 c 150,178.00

Total Operation and Maintenance Expenses 1,471,289.00 181 ,751.00 1,653,040.00

Depreciation Expense 86,456.00 86,456.00

Amortization Expense 0.00

Taxes Other Than Income 29,717.00 29,717.00

Income Tax Expense 0.00

Total Operating Expenses 1,587,462.00 181,751.00 I ,769,213.00

Utility Operating Income -159,562.00 -181, 751.00 -341,313 .00

Sheet 2 of 3

;\!\f FOPM 1 ···ATTACHMENT SAOW ·· SEPTEMBEH 20 i 1

References

A) South Hopkms Water District purchased 300 new 5/8" x 3/4" meters totaling $12,375 . South Hopkins Water.District purchased
new Itron hand-heid meter reader PDAs with software totaling $26,115. Total adjustments for materials and supplies is $38,490,